

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 100569., Version: 0

Presentation on Interlocal Agreement for Wastewater Services to the City of Waldo (B)

This will be a presentation to the City Commission regarding the draft Interlocal Agreement for wastewater service to the City of Waldo.

On March 4, 2010, the City Commission authorized the General Manager to negotiate an Interlocal Agreement for future consideration by the City Commission for the provision of wastewater service to the City of Waldo via a sewer force main. The Commission also authorized the General Manager to negotiate and execute a Service Agreement with the City of Waldo. The Interlocal Agreement will be between the City of Waldo, Alachua County, and the City of Gainesville and will address land use and comprehensive planning issues.

In order to facilitate input from the elected commissions of each of the parties, the Draft Interlocal Agreement is being presented as an informational item to each commission. After Commissions for Alachua County, Waldo, and Gainesville have provided feedback, the agreement will be revised to incorporate feedback and brought back to each of the commissions for final review and approval. The attached Draft Interlocal Agreement was presented to the Alachua County Board of County Commissioners (BoCC) on November 23, 2010, and will be presented to the Waldo City Commission on December 14, 2010.

.. Recommendations

The City Commission: 1) Receive a presentation on the Draft Interlocal Agreement between the City of Gainesville, City of Waldo and Alachua County for the provision of wastewater service to the City of Waldo via a force main; and 2) provide feedback as appropriate. Prepared David R. Richardson, AGM/Water & Wastewater Systems Submitted by Robert Hunzinger, General Manager